

CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF BANGLADESH E/M CIRCLE, KURMITOLA, DHAKA1229.



INVITATION FOR TENDERS

1	Ministry/Division	•	Ministry of Civil Aviation and Tourism		
2	Agency	:	Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh		
3	Procuring Entity Name		Superintending Engineer (E/M).		
4	Procuring Entity Name Procuring Entity Code	<u> </u>	Superintending Engineer (1314).		
5	Procuring Entity Code Procuring Entity District		Dhaka.		
6	Invitation for Tenders		Monthly Operation & maintenance of electrical distribution system		
0	invitation for Tenders		under E/M Division-2 at HSIA. (18 months).		
7	Invitation Ref No.	:	30.31.0000.401.31.173.22.703		
8	8 Date		27-05-2022		
KE	Y INFORMATION				
9	Procurement Method	:	Open Tendering (Procurement of non-consulting services) Method.		
FUN	NDING INFORMATION				
10	Budget and Source of Funds	:	Revenue Code No-3258107(3005) (Operation & Maintenance of Electrical Distribution.)		
11	Development Partners (if applicable)		N/A.		
PAI	RTICULAR INFORMATION				
12	Tender Package No.	:	GR (3005)/CAAB/EM-II/(O & M)/2021-2022		
13	Tender Package Name	:	Monthly Operation & maintenance of electrical distribution system		
			under E/M Division-2 at HSIA. (24 month).		
14	Tender Last Selling Date	:	04 / 07 /2022 Up to 17.00 hrs (during office hour)		
15	Tender Closing Date and Time	:	05 / 07 /2022 at 12.00 hrs		
16	Tender Opening Date and Time	:	05 / 07 /2022 at 12.30 hrs		
17	Name & Address of the office(s)	:			
18	-Selling Tender Document (Principal)	:	Superintending Engineer (E/M), CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.		
19	Selling Tender Document (Others)	:	i) Chief Engineer, CAAB, HQ, Kurmitola, Dhaka. ii) Executive Engineer, E/M Division-I, CAAB. Kurmitola, Dhaka. iii) PA to Member (O&P), CAAB, HQ, Kurmitola, Dhaka iv) PA to Member (F), CAAB, HQ. Kurmitola, Dhaka		
20	- Receiving Tender Document	:	Superintending Engineer (E/M), CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.s		
21	- Opening Tender Document	:	Superintending Engineer (E/M), CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka. Superintending Engineer (E/M), CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.		
	ORMATION FOR TENDERER		ouperintending Engineer (E/M), CAAD, Kutiliitola, Dilaka.		
22	Eligibility of Tenderer	:	As Per Tender Document.		
23	Brief Description of Services		Operation & maintenance of Electrical Distribution. Servicing & maintenance of Electrical. Operation of Electrical.		

24	Price of Tender Document (Tk)		Tk. 1000/- (One Thousand + Add 15% VAT) only (Non-refundable)					
25	Package No.	Identification of Lot	Location	Tender Security Amount (Tk)	Completion Time in Weeks/Months	Remarks		
	GR (3005)/ CAAB/EM-II/ (O&M)/ 2021-2022	Monthly Operation & maintenance of electrical distribution system under E/M Division-2 at HSIA. (18 month).	Hazrat Shahjalal Internation al Airport, Dhaka.	Tk. 1,48,000/- (Taka- One Lakh Forty Eight Thousand) only in the form of Bank Draft/ Pay Order/ Bank Guarantee issued by any schedule Bank of Bangladesh in favor of The Executive Engineer, E/M Division-II, CAAB.	18 (Eighteen) Months.			
	OCURING ENTIT		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
26	Name of official	Inviting Tender	Md. Jakaria Hossain					
27	Designation of of	Designation of official Inviting Tender Superintending Engineer						
28	Address of officia	al Inviting Tender	E/M Circle, CAAB, Kurmitola, Dhaka.					
29	Contract Detail or	f official Inviting Tender	02-8901439					
30	The Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tender (s) without assigning any reasons whatsoever.							

(MD. JAKARIA HOSSAIN) SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER E/M CIRCLE, CAAB, DHAKA.